KML
Socketless cast iron system
for aggressive waste water from
kitchens and laboratories
Product information
KML
KML – Product range, technical data
KML product information

size
Outside diameter Wall thickness Insertion length Pipe weight Surface area
Pipe Fitting (sealing zone) (empty) Approx m2
DN* DE* Tolerance* E* Tolerance* e* Tolerance* t* Approx. kg/m Per m
50 58 +2/-1 3.5 -0.5 4.2 -0.7 30 4.3 0.18
70 78 +2/-1 3.5 -0.5 4.2 -0.7 35 5.7 0.25
80 83 +2/-1 3.5 -0.5 4.2 -0.7 35 6.2 0.28
100 110 +2/-1 3.5 -0.5 4.2 -0.7 40 8.3 0.35
125 135 +2/-2 4.0 -0.5 4.7 -1.0 45 11.7 0.42
150 160 +2/-2 4.0 -0.5 5.3 -1.3 50 14.0 0.50
200 210 +2/-2 5.0 -1.0 6.0 -1.5 60 23.0 0.65
*All dimensions in mm.
Pipe
(Length = 3000 mm)
DN kg Item no.
50 13.0 KROHRDN050
70 17.0 KROHRDN070
80 18.0 KROHRDN080
100 25.0 KROHRDN100
125 35.0 KROHRDN125
150 42.0 KROHRDN150
200 69.0 KROHRDN200
Bend 15°
DN A kg Item no.
50 40 0.4 K5015
70 45 0.6 K7015

130
Recirculated air bend 135°
DN A B* L kg Item no.
100 312 100 150 5.0 KUB100135
*Maximum reduction.
A
A
L
L
B
B
45°
135°
Plug
DN L kg Item no.
50 30 0.2 KENDDE50
70 35 0.4 KENDDE70
80 35 0.4 KENDDE80
100 40 0.5 KENDDE100
125 45 1.1 KENDDE125
150 50 1.7 KENDDE150
200 60 3.1 KENDDE200
L
Branch 45°
DN1/DN2 A1 A2 A3 L kg Item no.
50/50 50 135 135 185 1.4 K505045

200/200 115 340 340 455 17.2 K20020045
45°
A
2
L
A
1 A
3
DN2
DN1
Trap – horizontal/vertical
DN L B A1 A2 A3 A4 C kg Item no.
50 190 250 182 68 122 68 60 2.8 KGV50
70 265 293 200 93 172 93 60 5.0 KGV70
80 265 293 200 93 172 93 60 5.8 KGV80
100 325 392 282 110 215 110 100 8.5 KGV100
125 390 446 316 130 260 130 100 13.0 KGV125
150 470 493 348 145 325 145 100 19.5 KGV150
200 600 600 420 180 400 200 100 33.7 KGV200
Double branch 88°
DN1/DN2/DN3 A1 A2 A3 L C kg Item no.
100/100/100 120 110 120 230 22.0 3.2 KDA10010088 A
2
45°
88°
A
2
L
DN2 DN3
DN1
A
3
A
1 A
1
C
Plug with gripper clamp
DN L kg Item no.
100 90 2.5 KENDDE100KL
125 90 3.5 KENDDE125KL
150 95 4.5 KENDDE150KL
L
1 Inflow horizontal or vertical (seal unused intake)
2 Access door at bottom for DN 50-150
3 Outlet

150/150 158 142 155 300 27.5 6.9 K15015088
A
2
A
3
C
DN2
DN1
L
45°
88°
A
1
Short pipe with round access door
DN D B A L kg Item no.
50 59 105 53 190 2.3 KREINIG50
70 69 125 73 210 2.9 KREINIG70
80 74 135 78 220 3.1 KREINIG80
100 84 159 104 260 5.0 KREINIG100
AL
B
D
Short pipe with rectangular access door
DN D* B* G A I L kg Item no.
100 83 157 100 200 230 340 7.6 KREINIG100ECK
125 101 190 125 225 255 370 10.3 KREINIG125ECK
150 112 215 150 250 280 395 14.5 KREINIG150ECK
200 137 265 200 300 330 465 22.0 KREINIG200ECK
*See diagram for short pipe with round access door.
L IA
G
Bend 88° with 250 mm spigot
DN A1 A2 K* kg Item no.
100 250 110 140 4.6 K10088LANG
*Maximum reduction.
88° K
A
2
A
1
Stack support pipe (no rubber)
DN B A L kg Item no.
100 145 96 200 2.3 KFALLROH100
125 170 96 200 3.0 KFALLROH125
150 195 96 200 4.0 KFALLROH150
200 245 96 200 6.0 KFALLROH200 L
8
ØB
A
Branch 70°

Hydrogen peroxide 10% 3.5 48 h
Salt spray 1500 h
Testing was performed under laboratory conditions. Real-life installation conditions may be different and may therefore
give different results.
Key
1 Internal coating Resistant
2 EPDM gasket Partial resistance
3 NBR gasket Not resistant
Not tested
h Hours
d Days
Reducing pipe eccentric
DN1/DN2 I L kg Item no.
70/50 40 75 0.5 KÜBERG7050
80/50 45 80 0.7 KÜBERG8050
100/50 45 80 0.9 KÜBERG10050
100/70 45 85 0.9 KÜBERG10070
100/80 45 90 1.1 KÜBERG10080
125/50 50 85 1.4 KÜBERG12550
125/70 50 90 1.5 KÜBERG12570
125/80 54 95 1.5 KÜBERG12580
125/100 50 95 1.5 KÜBERG125100
150/50 55 95 2.0 KÜBERG15050
150/70 55 100 2.1 KÜBERG15070
150/80 56 100 2.3 KÜBERG15080
150/100 60 105 2.2 KÜBERG150100
150/125 60 110 2.2 KÜBERG150125
200/100 70 115 4.1 KÜBERG200100
200/125 70 120 4.1 KÜBERG200125
200/150 65 125 4.3 KÜBERG200150
L
l
DN1
DN2